# OP \$40.00 5437269

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Gaitewan Technology Co., Ltd.		01/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aukey Technology Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	Room 102, Building P09, HuananCity	
Internal Address:	Elec-trading Center, Longgang District,	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5437269	METAKOO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 516617825@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Bo Du

Address Line 1:Room 102, Building P09, HuananCityAddress Line 2:Elec-trading Center, Longgang District,

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA 518000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Du Bo
SIGNATURE:	/Du Bo/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** source=13#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0976

900535908

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,	Shenzhen G	iaitewan Te	chnology	Co., Ltd.	
		(Name of	Assignor	)	
Located and doin	g business at	501	B.Bike	<u> [echnology Ma</u>	msion, No. 9, Keyan
Road, High-tech P	ark.Yuchai Str	,Nanshan D	ist,Shenz	then CHINA 5	18000
		(Address	of Assigr	ior)	
has adopted and u	sed in its busi	ness the Tra	demark/S	service Mark	METAKOO
					(Mark)
which is registered	d under No. 🔔				2020 , and
		(Reg.No.)		(Date of	Issue)
WHEREAS,		Aukey T	echnolog	y Co.,Ltd	****
		(Name of	Assignee	)	
located and doing	business at _	Room 1	02. Build	ing P09, Huan	anCity Elec-trading
Center, Longgang	District, Sher	zhen, Chin	31		
		(Address o	f Assigne	(c)	
is desirous of acqu	airing said ma	rki			
NOW, THER	EFORE, in eq	onsideration	of and i	in exchange fo	r \$40.00 and other
good and valuable					
					-
		(Assigne	r Name)		
does sell, assign, t	ransfer and se	t over unto	saidA	akey Technolo	ogy Co.,Ltd
			C	Name of Assig	nee)
					nd any Registration
		tog	ether wit	h the good will	of the business in
	eg. Nø.)				
connection with v	vhich said mar	k is used.			
		in in the	in a	ex A	s s 26 9 s
		FOR:	Shenzhe		chnology Co., Ltd.
				(Name of A	Assignor)
		By:	Bat	) <u> </u>	
				(Signature	
				Rs Do	
				(Type Na	
				(Type (va	ate)
		Title:		General Ma	nager
		Date:		09/02/2	A2A
		cocce,	***************************************	NO. 27 CF 257 SEE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020**